STATEMENTS OF INCOME

EUR mln 1Q16 1Q15 YoY

Total Revenue 1,064   1,078   (1%)

EBITDA 381   406   (6%)

D&A (280)   189   n.m.

EBIT 101   596   n.m.

Financial Income and expenses (61)   (77)   21%

EBT 40   519   n.m.

Income Tax (29)   (63)   54%

Net profit/(loss) 11   456   n.m.

 31 VimpelCom Ltd.  1Q 2016 |

ATTACHMENT F: RECONCILIATION OF REVISED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS 4Q15

REVISED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
Subsequent to the 4Q 2015 earnings release certain non-significant accounting adjustments were made to the financial
statements, which are reflected in the tables below. References to 4Q 2015 figures throughout this earnings release reflect the
figures as revised below.

USD mln

4Q15

as reported

on February

17,2016

Russia:

reversal of

restructuring

provision

Italy: reversal

of deferred tax

liability on a

loan

Uzbekistan

reclassification

4Q15

Revised

Assets

Total non-current assets 13,317   17 13,334

Total current assets 5,387   (4)   5,383

Assets classified as held for sale 15,137   15,137

Total assets 33,841   (4)   17   33,854

Equity and liabilities

Equity attributable to equity owners of the parent 3,729   14   22   3,765

Non-controlling interests 129   129

Total equity 3,858   14   22   3,894

Total non-current liabilities 8,874   70   8,944

Total current liabilities 5,633   (18)   (5)   (70)   5,539

Liabilities associated with assets held for sale 15,477   15,477

Total equity and liabilities 33,841   (4)   17   33,854

REVISED STATEMENT OF INCOME

USD mln

4Q15

as reported on

February

17,2016

Russia:

reversal of

restructuring

provision

Italy: reversal of

deferred tax

liability on a loan

4Q15

Revised

Total operating revenues 9,625   9,625

Operating expenses 9,119   (18)   9,101

Operating profit 506   18   524

Profit before tax (613)   18   (595)

Income tax expense 238   4   (22)   220

Profit for the period (589)   14   22   (553)

Attributable to:

Non-controlling interest 103   102

Net income attributable to VimpelCom shareholders (691)   14   22   (655)

 32 VimpelCom Ltd.  1Q 2016 |

ATTACHMENT G: DEFINITIONS
ARPU (Average Revenue per User) is calculated by dividing service revenue for the relevant period, including revenue from
voice-, roaming-, interconnect-, and value added services (including mobile data, SMS, MMS), but excluding revenue from
visitors roaming, connection fees, sales of handsets and accessories and other non-service revenue, by the average number of
customers during the period and dividing by the number of months in that period.  For Italy Business Unit, visitors roaming
revenue is included into service revenue for ARPU calculation.